Strawberry Hill

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: PUJINANI (Kibiko) Ers. Seitaro	
HOME ADDRESS: Scott Rd., New Westminister, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 12508 SEX. Female AGI	e. 28
OCCUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether car partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	rried on by yours
EMPLOYER: Eone	
MARRIED?Yes	entered State 16.4
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Seitaro	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Seebe, Alta.	1
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Jimmy (M). John (M).	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Scott Rd., New Vestminister, B.C.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 5, 2,	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 seres, Scott Rd., New Western Sec. 31, Township 2, Wiff husbands property.	etminister
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 agres. Scott Rd., New Was	atminister
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Secres, Scott Rd., New World Block 9. S.V. quarter, Sec. 31. Township 2. Wife husbands property.	etminister
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 acres. Scott Rd., New Manager 9. 3.7. quarter. Sec. 31. Township 2. Wife huslands property. (cipal Fall
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 agres. Scott Rd., New Was Block 9, S.J. quarter. Sec. 31. Township 2. Wiff husbands property. (cipal Fall
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 acres. Scott Rd New West Block 9, S.J. quarter, Sec. 31, Township 2. Wiff husbands property. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$9.75 paid to Surrey Muni Surrey, B.C. 1941 taxes 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title of the control of the control of the control of title of the control of the control of title of the control of the control of title of the control of the control of the control of title of the control of the contr	cipal Fall
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 5 agres. Scott Rd., New Was Block 9, S.J. quarter, Sec. 31. Township 2. Wife husbands property. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$9.75 paid to Surrey Muni Surrey, B.C. 1941 taxes 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title of None	cipal Fall

	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Moss
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NOME IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NOME
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See page 1, Section 2.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. —	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household furnishings etc. will all be left at 410 Scott Rd., New Westminister, B.C.
-	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	None
-	
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,
	SIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

INFORMATION FROM R. C.M.P.

	DATE _August 18, 1943		
Our File No. Aces			
Full Name	o) Mrs. Seitero		
	rhame in Block Letters)		
negistration No. 1250s	Male - Female (Check)	Age <u>Sept. 15, 1913</u>	
Former Address R.R. A. No.	Testainstor, 5.0,		
Date Evacuated April 25, 19/2	Naturalized - 0	Canadian-Born - National (Check)	
Present Address	George Finnie, Homes od. Ma		
- 40 CP	R Shop, 20 hite Rever	e. Ort	
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife		
	Name of Husband	Seitero #05672	
Name of Mother (MISHIMURA) Ishi Names of Children under 16	#12427Name of Father Ku	MAI, Fukujiro (Dec'd)	
#####################################	h's theet.	나마다 그는 요즘 아이를 한 동요를 수지를 받아 있는데 이번 등록 사람들은 학생들이 되었다면 하게 되었다면 하지만 하게 되었다면 하게 되었다면 하게 되었다면 하게 되었다.	
Requested by C. Girard	Registered wi	th Custodian (Yes or No)	
		(Yes or No)	

File No. 4868 November 7th, 1945. RE: Kimiko (Mrs. Seitaro) FUJINAMI Reg. No. 12508 The above declarant, who was evacuated on April 25th, 1942, Stated on her J.P. form, dated April 18th, 1942, that her husband owned 5 acres of land situated on the Scott Road, New Westminster. Title and ownership of this property is established in the name of her husband, Seitaro FUJINAMI on File 13800. The file reveals that Mrs. Seitaro FUJINAMI owned no real property in any protected area in British Columbia. The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. November 7th, 1945

WJI:LBM

November 7th, 1945,

RE: Kimiko (Mrs. Seitaro) FUJINAMI Meg. No. 12508

The above, on her J. P. form, dated April 18th, 1942, declared household furnishings left at 410 Scott wood, New Westminster. On October 15th, 1945, we wrote and asked her about these chattels and in reply to this letter she advised us under date of October 23rd, 1945, that she had received all her household furnishings left at this property at the time of her evacuation.

On October 12th, 1943, she wrote us asking us to ship her cook stove to White River, Ont. Our fieldmen report this stove shipped the week ending November 20th, 1943.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found . on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. November 7th, 1945. WJI:LBM

Tile No. 4869 November 7th, 1945. Ret (Contro (Cop. Dollace) Prolume Box. No. 12508 this this reveals me disting applicable this person. The above numery is continued to be in adjusting with the information on file. 1.1.1% (1/1). V. d. 1462000 November 748, 1945.

PARO 100- AND May 23rd, 1945. the Richard (Res. Servery) Reserving. The subject dependent designed becaused affects that we wanted at \$200.00 (attempt to \$10 mot because their last at \$20 most beat. Of this was not their property however and the house there may have been wanted by them. In any event a cochetant has sufficed from these in 1960. We have device was inhobiting this backs them and he may know something about these decitable. These investigates